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--------------------------~~----~~-~~~------------------Deyetopmeat Scheme for the uplift Mill and North Mill at Dauria in the
OIl Trlbals adjolDing BaU,d.jJa dIstrIct of Howrah, West Bengal;

(b) if so, particulars of materlals,
61gs. SHRI LAXMAN KARMA: 1n cash and kind seized;

Will the Minister of STEEL AND (c) whether Government are aware
MINES be pleased to stat-e: that lavish food and drinks were giveR

(a) whether the Government of to the searching party; and India. prepared an integrated deve- (d) what are the other details about lopment scheme for the socio-econo- the said raid including a complete hst mlC uphftment of tribals adjoining tne of selzures?
Bailadila Iron Ore of Madhya Pradesh; THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THK

(b) if so, the details thereof; J4INISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
(c) the impact of the Iron Ore Pro- MAGANBHAI BAROT): (a) The

Ject of tribals and total number om Central Excise Officers of Calcutta ",al.lages and the tribals affected due Collectorate visited the New Mill and to the Iron Ore Complex; and North Mill of MIs. Fort Clost-er Indus-

(d) rehabilitation schemes undel- tries to verify the finished stock of taken by the Government of Madhya jute manufactUres and jute twines, on Pradooh and the result so far? 2 ... 5-1980

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE (b) 42 bales of Jute manufactures AND STEEL AND MINES (SHRI and oue package of jute twine valued PRANAB MUKHERJEE): (a) to (d) collectively at Rs. 74,610.44 and two The Information 1S belng collected carrier lorries valued at Rs. 40,000, and will be laid on the Table of the were seized from the New Mill for House. contravention of the Central Excise

Bald OIl MlUa at Baurt. ia DlItritt Rules.
Howrah (West Bencal) Jute manufactures valued at Rs

6a97 SHRI NIREN' GHOSH: 15,120 which were found, on verifica-SHRI JYOTIRMOY BOSU: tion. to be unaccounted for In the

Will the Minister of P'INANCE stocks, were seized from the North be pleased to state: Mill

(a~ whether any raId was conducted (c) Government hav • .oeen inform ..
on 3rd MaYt 1980 on Port Gloster New ed that this was not the case.


Sf W~n Answer, AUGUST 1. 1" W~ A.,....,_ sa
(d) Different varieties of ju.te manu- THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE factures valued at Rs. 3766 and 25,476 MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI were found short on physical veriflca- MAGANBHAI BAROT): (a) to (c) tion of i:he stocks of the New Mill The reqt1isite information is being and the North Mill respectively. collected amd will be laid on the Table Otfence cases have been booked of the House. against the Mills. LoaJeG suftered by State Trading COI'-
Indian Traders dftleetiD, Indian Turmeric for Export via Nepal throorh

Calcutta Port
6398. SHRI N. E. HORO: Will the

Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to
state:

(a) whether Government are aware
that certain Indian traders have been deflecting Indian turmeric for export via Nepal through Calcutta port;

(b) whether some cases of malpractices have come into the notIce of Government also; and

(c) if so, the details therecf and the steps Government have taken in th:i.3 regard to check malpractices?

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE
AND STEEL AN'D MINES (SHRI
PRANAB MUKHERJEE): (a) to (c)
In 1978, some turmeric consignments meant for export from Nepal w~igh­
ing about 420 tons were held up at Calcutta Customs on the suspicion that the turmeric was of Indian origin.
The Collector of Customs on adjudication disallowed export of consignments weighing 174 MT and ordered confiscation as on the basis of expert opinion he was satisfied that the goods were of Indian origin. An option for redeeming these consignments on payment of fines and penalties leviable under the Customs Regulations was offered to the exporters. The remaining consignments were released for export- 0111 extension of benefit of doubt.
Income-tax concealment cases detected

in Orissa
6400. E\HRI K. PRADHANI: Win

the Minilter of FINANCE be pleased to state:

fa) the ncmlj(!r of cases ot concealment of income-tax which were detected in the State of Orissa during last three years;

(b) the amou'nt involved In eaCll c:tse; ond

(c) the actj~ taken again.st eacl-) such person Or firrn?

poratlon in Export and Import
6401. SHRI G. Y. KRISHNAN: Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to stai'e:

(a) whether losse3 have been suffered by the State 1'radl,lg Corporation ln it~ ex~)urt and impO!:t transactions auring the last three years;

(b) if so, the tietc.lils thereof, year-wise; and

(c) whether Government have fixed any individual respoTh3ibility for such losses and if so, the reaction of Government in ttl L ~ regard against 1 he persons responsible in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE
AND STEEL AND MINES (SHRI
PRANAB MUKHERJEE): (a) In the overall export and import transactions, STC did not suffer any losses during the last three years.

(b) and c) Do not arise.
Production Value of Goo~ prodUCed by Nationalised Industries
6402. SHRI K. MALLANNA: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) what are the detc..ils regarding t.he production value in rupees of goods produced by industries which were nationalised in the last thl'l!r years;

(b) the details regarding the ratio of labour employed in these industries and the value of gOOcL3 produc~ and what is the per capita production of these industries during last three years; and

(c) what is the same per capita labour production value in these industries in three years prior to their nationalisation?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI
MAGANBHAI IBAROT): (a) to (c)
A statement is laid on the Table of the House giving information to the extent available. Information relating to 1:he year 1979-80 is provision.I.

